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DEGREE-SEEKING
UNDERGRADS

ATTENDANCE TYPE FT* PT FT PT FT PT FT PT
Freshmen 149 1 1 1 1 0 22 2 177 17.9%
Sophomores 25 0 4 1 2 0 152 2 186 18.8%
Juniors 11 0 6 1 4 0 212 3 237 24.0%
Seniors 0 0 3 0 0 0 349 35 387 39.2%

Subtotals 185 1 14 3 7 0 735 42 987 100.0%
TOTAL by STU_TYPE:

% by STU_TYPE:

DEGREE-SEEKING
GRADUATE 
STUDENTS

ATTENDANCE TYPE FT PT FT PT
Grad Certificate 0 3 0 12 15 3.1%
Pre-Degree 0 12 0 4 16 3.3%
Masters Degree 47 19 112 112 290 59.7%
Ph.D. 19 3 108 35 165 34.0%

Subtotals 66 37 220 163 486 100.0%
TOTAL by STU TYPE:

% by STU TYPE:

ATTENDANCE TYPE FT PT
Undergrad NON-DS 1 97
Graduate NON-DS 0 81

Subtotals 1 178
NON-DS STUDENTS:

STUDENT TYPE: FT HC PT HC TOTAL
Degree-Seeking UGs 941 46 987
Degree-Seeking GRs 286 200 486

DS STUDENTS: 1,227 246 1,473

STUDENT TYPE: FT HC PT HC TOTAL
ALL UGs 942 143 1,085
ALL GRs 286 281 567

ALL STUDENTS: 1,228 424 1,652

SPECIAL (NON-DEGREE-SEEKING)

179

103 383 486
21.2% 78.8% DS GR Headcount

*IPEDS Cohort = New FT DS Undergrads = 185
ALL New DS Undergrads = NEW + TRANSFER = 210

NEW RETURNING TOTAL by 
DEGR

% by 
DEGR

186 17 7 777 987
18.8% 1.7% 0.7% 78.7% DS UG Headcount

% by 
CLASS

NEW
TRANSFER
(IN-STATE)

TRANSFER
(OUT-OF-STATE)

RETURNING TOTAL by 
CLASS
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Attendance Status Male Female Total Percent
Full Time (FT) 678 263 941 95.3%
Part Time (PT) 33 13 46 4.7%

TOTAL 711 276 987
Percent by Sex 72.0% 28.0%

Attendance Status Male Female Total Percent
Full Time (FT) 679 263 942 86.8%
Part Time (PT) 75 68 143 13.2%

TOTAL 754 331 1,085
Percent by Sex 69.5% 30.5%

Attendance Status Male Female Total Percent
Full Time (FT) 192 94 286 58.8%
Part Time (PT) 111 89 200 41.2%

TOTAL 303 183 486
Percent by Sex 62.3% 37.7%

Attendance Status Male Female Total Percent
Full Time (FT) 192 94 286 50.4%
Part Time (PT) 138 143 281 49.6%

TOTAL 330 237 567
Percent by Sex 58.2% 41.8%

DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADUATES

ALL UNDERGRADUATES

DEGREE-SEEKING GRADUATE STUDENTS

ALL GRADUATE STUDENTS
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STUDENT RACE/ETHNICITY MALE FEMALE
Total

by R/E
% by
R/E

Hispanic 284 130 414 38.2%
American Indian 27 10 37 3.4%
Asian 13 10 23 2.1%
Black 6 4 10 0.9%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 2 0 2 0.2%
Students with >1 Race 21 12 33 3.0%

Minority Percentage 353 166 519 47.8%
White 350 151 501 46.2%
Nonresident Alien 25 7 32 2.9%
Unknown/Unstated 26 7 33 3.0%

TOTAL 754 331 1,085 100.0%
Percentages by Sex: 69.5% 30.5%

STUDENT RACE/ETHNICITY MALE FEMALE
Total

by R/E
% by
R/E

Hispanic 59 58 117 20.6%
American Indian 5 4 9 1.6%
Asian 10 11 21 3.7%
Black 9 7 16 2.8%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0.0%
Students with >1 Race 8 12 20 3.5%

Minority Percentage 91 92 183 32.3%
White 140 102 242 42.7%
Nonresident Alien 96 41 137 24.2%
Unknown/Unstated 3 2 5 0.9%

TOTAL 330 237 567 100.0%
Percentages by Sex: 58.2% 41.8%

1,652

ALL UNDERGRADUATES BY ETHNICITY-RACE-SEX

ALL GRADUATE STUDENTS BY ETHNICITY-RACE-SEX

Total Headcount, Fall 2024
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STUDENT ETHNICITY/RACE MALE FEMALE TOTAL PERCENT
Hispanic 54 20 74 40.0%
Native American 5 1 6 3.2%
Asian 2 1 3 1.6%
Black 3 1 4 2.2%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0.0%
Students with >1 Race 7 1 8 4.3%

Minority Percentage 71 24 95 51.4%
White 61 27 88 47.6%
Non-Resident Alien 1 1 2 1.1%
Unknown/Unstated 0 0 0 0.0%

TOTAL: 133 52 185 100.0%
Percentages by Sex: 71.9% 28.1%

STUDENT ETHNICITY/RACE MALE FEMALE TOTAL PERCENT
Hispanic 283 119 402 40.7%
Native American 27 9 36 3.6%
Asian 13 7 20 2.0%
Black 6 3 9 0.9%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 2 0 2 0.2%
Students with >1 Race 20 12 32 3.2%

Minority Percentage 351 150 501 50.8%
White 334 117 451 45.7%
Non-Resident Alien 25 7 32 3.2%
Unknown/Unstated 1 2 3 0.3%

TOTAL: 711 276 987 100.0%
Percentages by Sex: 72.0% 28.0%

STUDENT ETHNICITY/RACE MALE FEMALE TOTAL PERCENT
Hispanic 57 47 104 21.4%
Native American 4 4 8 1.6%
Asian 8 9 17 3.5%
Black 9 7 16 3.3%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0.0%
Students with >1 Race 8 11 19 3.9%

Minority Percentage 86 78 164 33.7%
White 119 62 181 37.2%
Non-Resident Alien 96 41 137 28.2%
Unknown/Unstated 2 2 4 0.8%

TOTAL: 303 183 486 100.0%
Percentages by Sex: 62.3% 37.7%

IPEDS COHORT/NEW FT DS UGs BY ETHNICITY-RACE-SEX

DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADS BY ETHNICITY-RACE-SEX

DEGREE-SEEKING GRADUATE STUDENTS BY ETHNICITY-RACE-SEX
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By Residency Code Number Percent
NM Residents 169 91.4%
Out of State Residents 13 7.0%
Foreign Residents 3 1.6%

TOTAL 185 100.0%

By Residency Code Number Percent
NM Residents 887 89.9%
Out of State Residents 76 7.7%
Foreign Residents 24 2.4%

TOTAL 987 100.0%

By Residency Code Number Percent
NM Residents 268 55.1%
Out of State Residents 89 18.3%
Foreign Residents 129 26.5%

TOTAL 486 100.0%

IPEDS COHORT/NEW FT DS UGs BY RESIDENCY

DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADS BY RESIDENCY

DEGREE-SEEKING GRAD STUDENTS BY RESIDENCY
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Average Age 18.3
Age of Youngest Student 16
Age of Oldest Student 37
Count of students ≥ age 25 3
Percent of students ≥ age 25 1.6%

Average Age 20.9
Age of Youngest Student 16
Age of Oldest Student 59
Count of students ≥ age 25 70
Percent of students ≥ age 25 7.1%

Average Age 31.3
Age of Youngest Student 21
Age of Oldest Student 67
Count of students ≥ age 25 369
Percent of students ≥ age 25 75.9%

IPEDS COHORT/NEW FT DS UGs AGE STATISTICS

DS UNDERGRAD STUDENTS AGE STATISTICS

DS GRAD STUDENTS AGE STATISTICS



FALL 2024 BASIC PROFILE
NEW DS UG HS Rank-GPA

10/24/2024 / VERS 1.0 NEW DS UG HS Rank-GPA Page 7 of 13

HIGH SCHOOL GPA by RANGES Number Percent HIGH SCHOOL GPA by PERCENTILES HS GPA
Percent who had GPA of 4.0 or higher 48 26.5% 75th Percentile 4.00
Percent who had GPA between 3.75 and 3.99 40 22.1% 50th Percentile 3.74
Percent who had GPA between 3.50 and 3.74 29 16.0% 25th Percentile 3.30
Percent who had GPA between 3.25 and 3.49 25 13.8%
Percent who had GPA between 3.00 and 3.24 17 9.4% HIGH SCHOOL GPA AVG/HIGH/LOW HS GPA
Percent who had GPA between 2.50 and 2.99 18 9.9% Average GPA 3.63
Percent who had GPA between 2.00 and 2.49 4 2.2% Highest GPA Provided 4.75
Percent who had GPA between 1.0 and 1.99 0 0.0% Lowest GPA Provided 2.30
Percent who had GPA lower than 1.0 0 0.0%

TOTALS 181 100.0%
97.8%

181/185 97.8%

HIGH SCHOOL RANKING Number Percent
Top 10% of Class 26 32.9%
Top 25% of Class 51 64.6%
Top 50% of Class 66 83.5%
Bottom 50% of Class 13 16.5%
Bottom 25% of Class 2 2.5%

TOTALS 79
42.7%

79 OF 185 42.7%

HIGH SCHOOL GPAs AND RANKINGS OF NEW FT DS UNDERGRADS 

IPEDS Cohort who reported HS GPA = 181 of 185    

IPEDS Cohort who reported HS Ranking = 79 OF 185  
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Standardized
Test

Number 
reporting 

scores

Percent 
reporting 

scores

75th 

Percentile
50th 

Percentile
25th 

Percentile
Lowest
Score

Highest
Score

Average 
Score

ACT English 25 13.5% 25.5 22 19 16 35 23.8
ACT Math 25 13.5% 27 24 17.5 15 34 23.9
ACT Composite 25 13.5% 28 24.5 19.5 17 35 24.9
SAT I Crit. Read. 155 83.8% 660 610 550 760 380 602.3
SAT I Math 155 83.8% 650 595 530 780 310 586.6

Number Percent Number Percent
700-800 21 13.5% 16 10.3%
600-699 68 43.9% 62 40.0%
500-599 51 32.9% 54 34.8%
400-499 14 9.0% 17 11.0%
300-399 1 0.6% 6 3.9%
200-299 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TOTAL 155 100.0% 155 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
30-36 5 20.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0%
24-29 10 40.0% 7 28.0% 13 52.0%
18-23 9 36.0% 12 48.0% 6 24.0%
12-17 1 4.0% 2 8.0% 4 16.0%
6-11 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Below 6 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TOTAL 25 100.0% 25 100.0% 25 100.0%

STANDARDIZED TEST SCORES REPORTED BY NEW FT DS UNDERGRADS 

ACT Math

SAT Scores
by Range

SAT Critical Reading SAT Math

ACT Scores
by Range

ACT Composite ACT English
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CIP Code Male Female Total Percent

Undecided 00.0000 2 1 3 1.6%
Environmental Science 03.0104 1 2 3 1.6%
Information Technology 11.0401 1 0 1 0.5%
Technical Communication 23.1303 0 1 1 0.5%
General Studies 24.0101 0 0 0 0.0%
Biology 26.0101 1 3 4 2.2%
Biomedical Sciences 26.0102 2 4 6 3.2%
Mathematics 27.0101 4 1 5 2.7%
Basic Sciences 40.0101 0 0 0 0.0%
Chemistry 40.0501 0 2 2 1.1%
Earth Science 40.0601 0 0 0 0.0%
Physics 40.0801 7 2 9 4.9%
Psychology 42.0101 0 4 4 2.2%
Business Administration 52.0201 1 0 1 0.5%
Computer Science 11.0101 27 7 34 18.4%
Engineering Undecided 14.0101 4 0 4 2.2%
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 11 8 19 10.3%
Civil Engineering 14.0801 1 4 5 2.7%
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 18 1 19 10.3%
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 0 0 0 0.0%
Materials Engineering 14.1801 3 0 3 1.6%
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 46 10 56 30.3%
Mineral Engineering 14.2101 4 0 4 2.2%
Petroleum Engineering 14.2501 0 2 2 1.1%
Engineering Management 15.1501 0 0 0 0.0%

133 52 185 100.0%

IPEDS COHORT/NEW FT Degree-Seeking Undergrad Enrollments
(Sorted by Degree and CIP Code)
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BACHELOR'S DEGREE PROGRAMS
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Rank MAJORS CIP Code Enrolled Percent
1 Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 56 30.3%
2 Computer Science 11.0101 34 18.4%

Chemical Engineering 14.0701 19 10.3%
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 19 10.3%

4 Physics 40.0801 9 4.9%
5 Biomedical Sciences 26.0102 6 3.2%

Mathematics 27.0101 5 2.7%
Civil Engineering 14.0801 5 2.7%
Biology 26.0101 4 2.2%
Psychology 42.0101 4 2.2%
Engineering Undecided 14.0101 4 2.2%
Mineral Engineering 14.2101 4 2.2%
Undecided 00.0000 3 1.6%
Environmental Science 03.0104 3 1.6%
Materials Engineering 14.1801 3 1.6%
Chemistry 40.0501 2 1.1%
Petroleum Engineering 14.2501 2 1.1%
Information Technology 11.0401 1 0.5%
Technical Communication 23.1303 1 0.5%
Business Administration 52.0201 1 0.5%
General Studies 24.0101 0 0.0%
Basic Sciences 40.0101 0 0.0%
Earth Science 40.0601 0 0.0%
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 0 0.0%
Engineering Management 15.1501 0 0.0%

185 100.0%

9

10

IPEDS COHORT/NEW FT Degree-Seeking Undergrad 
Enrollments by Major (Sorted by Headcount)

3

6

7

8
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CIP Code Male Female Total Percent
Undeclared 00.0000 6 1 7 0.7%
Environmental Science 03.0104 3 8 11 1.1%
Information Technology 11.0401 6 1 7 0.7%
Technical Communication 23.1303 4 3 7 0.7%
General Studies 24.0101 2 2 4 0.4%
Biology 26.0101 17 30 47 4.8%
Biomedical Sciences 26.0102 11 31 42 4.3%
Mathematics 27.0101 12 6 18 1.8%
Interdisciplinary Sciences 40.0101 2 0 2 0.2%
Chemistry 40.0501 7 8 15 1.5%
Earth Science 40.0601 9 3 12 1.2%
Physics 40.0801 49 16 65 6.6%
Psychology 42.0101 3 17 20 2.0%
Business Administration 52.0201 8 2 10 1.0%
Computer Science & Engineering 11.0701 142 34 176 17.9%
Engineering Undecided 14.0101 6 1 7 0.7%
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 39 25 64 6.5%
Civil Engineering 14.0801 25 14 39 4.0%
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 69 5 74 7.5%
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 7 3 10 1.0%
Materials Engineering 14.1801 22 9 31 3.1%
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 233 38 271 27.5%
Mineral Engineering 14.2101 7 3 10 1.0%
Petroleum Engineering 14.2501 19 11 30 3.0%
Engineering Management 15.1501 2 4 6 0.6%

710 275 985 100.0%

CIP Code Male Female Total Percent
24.0101 1 1 2 100.0%
52.0201 0 0 0 0.0%

1 1 2 100.0%

Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Enrollment
by Degree Program and Major (Sorted by CIP Code)

General Studies
Business

TOTAL

TOTAL

ASSOCIATE'S DEGREE PROGRAMS

BACHELOR'S DEGREE PROGRAMS
Majors

SC
IE

N
CE

S 
an

d 
N

O
N

-S
TE

M
EN

G
IN

EE
RI

N
G

Majors



FALL 2024 BASIC PROFILE
DS UG Majors by HC

10/24/2024 / VERS 1.0 DS UG Majors by HC Page 12 of 13

Rank Majors CIP Code Enrolled Percent
1 Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 271 27.5%
2 Computer Science & Engineering 11.0701 176 17.9%
3 Electrical Engineering 14.1001 74 7.5%
4 Physics 40.0801 65 6.6%
5 Chemical Engineering 14.0701 64 6.5%
6 Biology 26.0101 47 4.8%
7 Biomedical Sciences 26.0102 42 4.3%
8 Civil Engineering 14.0801 39 4.0%
9 Materials Engineering 14.1801 31 3.1%

10 Petroleum Engineering 14.2501 30 3.0%
11 Psychology 42.0101 20 2.0%
12 Mathematics 27.0101 18 1.8%
13 Chemistry 40.0501 15 1.5%
14 Earth Science 40.0601 12 1.2%
15 Environmental Science 03.0104 11 1.1%

Business Administration 52.0201 10 1.0%
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 10 1.0%
Mineral Engineering 14.2101 10 1.0%
Undeclared 00.0000 7 0.7%
Information Technology 11.0401 7 0.7%
Technical Communication 23.1303 7 0.7%
Engineering Undecided 14.0101 7 0.7%

18 Engineering Management 15.1501 6 0.6%
19 General Studies 24.0101 4 0.4%
20 Interdisciplinary Sciences 40.0101 2 0.2%

985 100.0%

Undergraduate Degree Program Enrollments by Major
(Sorted by Headcount)

16

17
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CIP Code Male Female Total Percent
Public Engagement in Science/Design/Communication 09.0908 3 4 7 2.4%
Science Teaching 13.1316 19 27 46 15.9%
Biology 26.0101 3 3 6 2.1%
Mathematics 27.0101 7 2 9 3.1%
Chemistry 40.0501 1 2 3 1.0%
Geology 40.0601 5 2 7 2.4%
Geochemistry 40.0602 2 5 7 2.4%
Geophysics 40.0603 0 0 0 0.0%
Hydrology 40.0605 9 4 13 4.5%
Physics 40.0801 1 3 4 1.4%
Computer Science & Engineering 11.0101 11 1 12 4.1%
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 6 3 9 3.1%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 14.0801 2 2 4 1.4%
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 12 5 17 5.9%
Materials Engineering 14.1801 17 7 24 8.3%
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 47 10 57 19.7%
Mineral Engineering 14.2101 20 7 27 9.3%
Petroleum Engineering 14.2501 10 3 13 4.5%
Engineering Management 15.1501 8 11 19 6.6%
Cybersecurity 29.0207 5 1 6 2.1%

188 102 290 100.0%

CIP Code Male Female Total Percent
Biotechnology 26.1201 3 2 5 3.0%
Mathematics 27.0301 5 3 8 4.8%
Chemistry 40.0501 6 6 12 7.3%
Geology 40.0601 6 3 9 5.5%
Geochemistry 40.0602 2 2 4 2.4%
Geophysics 40.0603 3 1 4 2.4%
Hydrology 40.0605 5 3 8 4.8%
Geobiology 40.0699 0 4 4 2.4%
Physics 40.0801 18 9 27 16.4%
Computer Sci & Engineering 11.0101 11 3 14 8.5%
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 6 3 9 5.5%
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 2 0 2 1.2%
Materials Engineering 14.1801 9 1 10 6.1%
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 15 8 23 13.9%
Mineral Engineering 14.2101 5 3 8 4.8%
Petroleum Engineering 14.2501 8 6 14 8.5%
Cybersecurity 29.0207 2 2 4 2.4%

106 59 165 100.0%

CIP Code Male Female Total Percent
VARIOUS 3 13 16 51.6%
13.1202 0 3 3 9.7%
13.1205 2 4 6 19.4%
14.1001 0 0 0 0.0%
14.1901 2 0 2 6.5%
15.1501 0 0 0 0.0%
23.1303 0 0 0 0.0%
29.0207 1 0 1 3.2%
40.0605 2 1 3 9.7%

10 21 31 100.0%

TOTAL

MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMS

Ph.D. PROGRAMS
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Degree-Seeking Graduate Student Enrollments
by Degree Program and Major (Sorted by CIP Code)
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TOTAL

Hydrology Graduate Certificate
TOTAL

ALTERNATIVE TEACHING LICENSURE / POST-BACC. GRADUATE CERTIFICATES
Majors

Alternative Teaching Licensure - Secondary
Electrical Engineering Graduate Certificate

Technology Leadership Graduate Certificate
Sci & Professional Communication Graduate 
Cybersecurity Graduate Certificate

Predegree Preparatory Program
Alternative Teaching Licensure - Elementary

Explosives Graduate Certificate
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